8 7 5 4 ‘ 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR\PUBLICATION 20 . LOC DIST RE:V |5 |qus
@copgig;}o BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORAT ION. : TEM 30 | OCATED SngUgé%AG%E A 66 T 7R BESCATPTON DATE SE T EPTD
NUMBER REYV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT FRONT HOLES ' ~ C SEE ECR-08-026037 210072008 | MC | MC
1528299 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1508209-2 | C BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ’ T @I’REF
15282996 C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528299-1 | ¢ | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | ol e e e e - 73
7-1528299-2 | ¢ BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I e I I R ) - .72
71528299 6 | C | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - (35670075 [DOCUMENTAT ON PACKHAGE !
7-1528299-7 | C : : SPARE PARTS KIT B T R R - - gg
- - - - - - - - - 68
- | | o | A61264-5 PLATE. IDENTITICATION 5/
0 -l el 2l 21 272 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 656
CRIMP DATA MOLEY TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECS B T R R - - Zi
TERMINAL NAME: 1.25 WIRE TO BOARD CONN. CRIMP REC. TERMINAL - | | | | | | 318031 -0 SCR, SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 16/
‘ : - | | | | | | 180247 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
[ NSUL 0.85% [.033 NI F O0.50-1.00 [.020-.0239 IN] - | | | | | | C 18020 0 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 1579
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - | | o | 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 ¥ 250 158
| 40-1.90 [.055- 075 IN] S 408-8322 & 408-8490 — 11— - - T
TERMINAL  MOLEX SPECSHEET 63910-5700 qé;b FEED O TV U [ T 1338685 1 |PAWL, FEED 156
o APPL SPEC _ _ 4.52 L. 178 IN] ’ ’ R e A R A - - 155
-l el 2l 21 272 8024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
,/999 sesisao /A T T T - - 53
TERMINALS APPLITED 1 l/ (/ LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) N — - 5o
TE PN MFR PN - - — - - | go
993820~ | >0079-8000 - ] R (8024-3  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 0.0y  [49
- - - : =TT T 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED | 48
- - - ) B R 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - - | | o | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD 146
e N, - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
W 1 ' - | | | | | 1338660- | RAM |
Cllsize @ (&) | iEE@::l B * - . jg
SEAWG or 0. | 2mm’ 0.60-0.65 [.023-.025 IN] B0 - - - - - - - - - 147
DRAWG s 0580 64 [.023 025 IN] B0 - | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
2 0.56-0.61 [.022-.024 INJ B | S L T - - . 140
cOAWG or 0. 05mm B N R R 590125 1 |SHIM SUB ASSY 1739
) B - | | | | | | 469367-7 SHIM 138
- - - | | o | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
B : i - - -1 T-1- f f 136
: § -1 -T-1-1- f 135
N N : : 134
) - -l el 2l 21 272 -18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 132
- - - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
) _ - | | o | - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 13
- - - | | o | 1320908-9  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | o | 1633073-3  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
) _ - - - - - - - - - |28
-2l 2121212712 1-22284-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | o | 356835 | LEVER. DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 - | DRAG, TERMINAL VS
zf: X - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
q ;. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHILY. . | . | | - | 590470 -7 STRIPPLR 00
/N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S T T 1002571 Jock, SKTHD CAR M4 X 16.0 12
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S S A - 160c0-c  (WASHER, OFRO LOCK, REG WA el
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION e | 1069047279 [STRIPPER |19
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S N N NN IO N : : | 8
- - | - - | - 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I
A CRIMP HETGHT IS SPECIFIC TO ORIGINAL CUSTOMER. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - 116
- T -T-1-1- f e
) -1 -T-1-1- : 174
. . 2 7 2. .
(31 (32) (27) (28) (61) : : iE
- | | o | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON 12
¥ WARN NG - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR i
- -] N | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
ON_INSTALLATION, SET W72 5 R O 4 E T AL s
BELOW MIN.  REQUIRED CRIMP S S : : /
HE IGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S I I A I S : : 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING . - | | | | | | godiiz-| DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | o | 2-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED | 53()@ - - 184 222 ] | 7-683453-0  |CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
- - - 183 - | | o | 155885 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ;
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE : | -455888-1 [SPACER, CRIMPER EE e fl2 2 v [ v ] I-1633021-2 [CRIMPER, WIRE F |
A R j ' _ 2@ TT-T6-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 7 9 TSRt Rel nd CHANGE Whp PEE COtTrolt he Bro AT Snoaw] 24T i Dwﬁ CLIFFORD cOAUGZ003 Ez . Tyc o Electronics
CHK Tyco Electronics ) .,
B B - - - - - - N ' 78 DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES LNLESS _ rarr shere, A TTTOR0E
- 22276-0 | SPRING. COMPRESS ION 177 S R e TV T T ] CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
T - ) T7¢6 R = e HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TOQ
- | | | | | | 854769-7 HOLDER, NS 174 ANGLES - See Table
‘TEM MATER 4L FINISH WE I GHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|528299
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7| _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET | OF REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




